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Quick Start Guide

—

Scan the QR code with the EZVIZ App
to add the device to your account.
Please keep it for further reference.

www.ezvizlife.com






COPYRIGHT © Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd.. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Any and all information, including, among others, wordings, pictures, graphs are the properties
of Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as “EZVIZ"). This user manual
(hereinafter referred to as “the Manual”) cannot be reproduced, changed, translated,
or distributed, partially or wholly, by any means, without the prior written permission of
EZVIZ. Unless otherwise stipulated, EZVIZ does not make any warranties, guarantees or
representations, express or implied, regarding to the Manual.

About this Manual

The Manual includes instructions for using and managing the product. Pictures, charts,
images and all other information hereinafter are for description and explanation only. The
information contained in the Manual is subject to change, without notice, due to firmware
updates or other reasons. Please find the latest version in the @ZVIZ ™ website (http://
www.ezvizlife.com).

Revision Record

New release — January, 2019

Trademarks Acknowledgement

ezviz" g? ™, and other EZVIZ's trademarks and logos are the properties of EZVIZ in
various jurisdictions. Other trademarks and logos mentioned below are the properties of their
respective owners.

Legal Disclaimer

TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED,
WITH ITS HARDWARE, SOFTWARE AND FIRMWARE, IS PROVIDED “AS IS", WITH ALL FAULTS
AND ERRORS, AND EZVIZ MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING
WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY, SATISFACTORY QUALITY, FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY. IN NO EVENT WILL
EZVIZ, ITS DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES, OR AGENTS BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR ANY
SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES, INCLUDING, AMONG
OTHERS, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF BUSINESS PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, OR LOSS
OF DATA OR DOCUMENTATION, IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT, EVEN IF
EZVIZ HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES.

TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, IN NO EVENT SHALL EZVIZ'S
TOTAL LIABILITY FOR ALL DAMAGES EXCEED THE ORIGINAL PURCHASE PRICE OF THE
PRODUCT.

EZVIZ DOES NOT UNDERTAKE ANY LIABILITY FOR PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY
DAMAGE AS THE RESULT OF PRODUCT INTERRUPTION OR SERVICE TERMINATION
CAUSED BY: A) IMPROPER INSTALLATION OR USAGE OTHER THAN AS REQUESTED; B) THE
PROTECTION OF NATIONAL OR PUBLIC INTERESTS; C) FORCE MAJEURE; D) YOURSELF OR
THE THIRD PARTY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, USING ANY THIRD PARTY’S PRODUCTS,
SOFTWARE, APPLICATIONS, AND AMONG OTHERS.

REGARDING TO THE PRODUCT WITH INTERNET ACCESS, THE USE OF PRODUCT SHALL
BE WHOLLY AT YOUR OWN RISKS. EZVIZ SHALL NOT TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITES FOR
ABNORMAL OPERATION, PRIVACY LEAKAGE OR OTHER DAMAGES RESULTING FROM CYBER
ATTACK, HACKER ATTACK, VIRUS INSPECTION, OR OTHER INTERNET SECURITY RISKS;



HOWEVER, EZVIZ WILL PROVIDE TIMELY TECHNICAL SUPPORT IF REQUIRED. SURVEILLANCE
LAWS AND DATA PROTECTION LAWS VARY BY JURISDICTION. PLEASE CHECK ALL RELEVANT
LAWS IN YOUR JURISDICTION BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT IN ORDER TO ENSURE THAT
YOUR USE CONFORMS TO THE APPLICABLE LAW. EZVIZ SHALL NOT BE LIABLE IN THE
EVENT THAT THIS PRODUCT IS USED WITH ILLEGITIMATE PURPOSES.

IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE ABOVE AND THE APPLICABLE LAW, THE
LATTER PREVAILS.

Regulatory Information

FCC Information

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

Note: This product has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This product generates,
uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with
the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is
no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this product does
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning
the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or
more of the following measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected.

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Please take attention that changes or modification not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance 20cm between the
radiator and your body.

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is
subject to the following two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired
operation of the device.

Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate using an antenna
of a type and maximum (or lesser) gain approved for the transmitter by Industry Canada. To
reduce potential radio interference to other users, the antenna type and its gain should be so
chosen that the equivalent isotropically radiated power (e.i.r.p.) is not more than that necessary
for successful communication.



EU Conformity Statement

This product and - if applicable - the supplied accessories too are marked with
"CE" and comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards
listed under the Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive
2014/30/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

2012/19/EU (WEEE directive): Products marked with this symbol cannot be
disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper
recycling, return this product to your local supplier upon the purchase of
equivalent new equipment, or dispose of it at designated collection points. For
more information see: www.recyclethis.info.

B 2006/66/EC and its amendment 2013/56/EU (battery directive): This product
contains a battery that cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste
in the European Union. See the product documentation for specific battery
information. The battery is marked with this symbol, which may include lettering
to indicate cadmium (Cd), lead (Pb), or mercury (Hg). For proper recycling,
return the battery to your supplier or to a designated collection point. For more
information see: www.recyclethis.info.
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EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby, Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. declares that the radio equipment type [CS-C6N,
CS-C6HN, CS-CTQ6N, CS-C6CN] is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.

The full text of the EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY is available at the following web link:
http://www.ezvizlife.com/declaration-of-conformity.

Safety Instruction

*90: THE EQUIPMENT FOR RESTRICTED ACCESS LOCATIONS, AND OUTER SURFACE OF

WARNING
PRODUCT HAVE OR HOT SURFACE MARKING.
DO NOT TOUCH

Due to the product shape and dimension, the name and address of the importer/manufacturer
are printed on the package.

Customer Service

For more information, please visit www.ezvizlife.com.

Need help? Please visit “www.ezvizlife.com/inter/page/contact-us” for our local contact
details
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Basics EN

LED Indicator o---

Name Description

LED Indicator + Solid Red: Camera starting up.
+ Slow-flashing Red: Wi-Fi connection failed.
+ Fast-flashing Red: Camera exception (e.g. Micro SD
card error).
- Fast-flashing Blue: Camera ready for Wi-Fi connection.
+ Slow-flashing Blue: Camera running properly.

Micro SD Card Initialize the card in the EZVIZ app before using it.

(sold separately)

Reset Button Hold for 5 seconds to restart and set all parameters to
default.

MIC For audio in.

Speaker For audio out.



o Speaker

< Ethernet Port

- Power Port

Setup

1 Power-on

Plug the power cable into the camera, and then plug the power adapter
into an outlet as shown in the figure below.

Power Outlet

Power Cable

0 The LED turning fast-flashing blue indicates that the camera is
powered on and ready for Wi-Fi configuration.
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2 Camera Setup EN

1. Create a user account

- Connect your mobile phone to Wi-Fi using your 2.4GHz network.

-Search for "EZVIZ" in the App Store or Google Play ™).

-Download and install the EZVIZ app.

- Launch the app.

-Create and register an EZVIZ user account by following the start-up
wizard.

2. Add a camera to EZVIZ
-Log in to your account using the EZVIZ app.

-0n the Home screen, tap “+” on the upper-right corner to go to the Scan
QR Code interface.

-Scan the QR code on the bottom of the camera.

Q ))

- Follow the EZVIZ app wizard to finish Wi-Fi configuration.

0 Hold the Reset button for 5s in any of the following cases:
+ The camera fails to connect to your Wi-Fi network.
+ You want to select another Wi-Fi network.
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Installation (Optional)

1 Install the Micro SD Card (Optional)

1. Rotate the sphere upwards until you see the card slot.

2. Insert the Micro SD card (sold separately) into the card slot as shown
in the figure below.

o After installing the Micro SD card, you should initialize the card in
the EZVIZ app before using it.

-This Side Up

3. In the EZVIZ app, tap the Storage Status in the Device Settings
interface to check the SD card status.

4. If the memory card status displays as Uninitialized, tap to initialize it.

The status will then change to Normal and it can store videos and/
or pictures.



2 Install the Base EN

The camera can be placed horizontally or mounted on the ceiling. Here we
take ceiling mounting as an example.
« Make sure the ceiling is strong enough to withstand three times
the weight of the camera.
« Avoid positioning the camera in an area that gets a lot of light
shining directly into the camera lens.

- Place the drill template onto the surface you have chosen to mount
the camera.

- (For cement wall/ceiling only) Drill screw holes according to the
template, and insert three anchors.

- Use three metal screws to fix the camera base according to the
template.

> @ Drill Template

> @ Anchors

,,,,,,,,,,,, > @) Metal Screws

L

o Please tear up the drill template after installing the base if needed.



3 Install the Camera

Mount the camera to the base, and turn it clockwise until it is fixed.

o After installing the camera, please go to the EZVIZ app to flip the
camera image.

o For detailed information, please visit www.ezvizlife.com.



Contenu de I'emballage

Caméra
A :
W 0
W
)
Kit de vis Gabarit de pergage Cable d'alimentation
=
Adaptateur d'alimentation Guide de démarrage rapide



Notions de base

Indicateur o---
lumineux

Nom

Indicateur
lumineux

Carte microSD
(vendue
séparément)

Bouton de
réinitialisation
Microphone
Haut-parleur

.~~~ Emplacement de la
\ carte microSD

o Bouton de
= réinitialisation
..o Microphone

Description

+ Rouge continu : la caméra est en cours de démarrage.

+ Clignotement lent en rouge : la connexion Wi-Fi a échoué.

+ Clignotement rapide en rouge : anomalie de la caméra
(par ex. erreur de carte microSD).

+ Clignotement rapide en bleu : la caméra est préte a
établir la connexion Wi-Fi.

+ Clignotement lent en bleu : la caméra fonctionne
normalement.

Initialisez la carte dans I'application EZVIZ avant de
I'utiliser.

Maintenez le bouton enfoncé pendant 5 secondes pour
redémarrer et rétablir tous les paramétres par défaut.

Pour I'entrée audio.
Pour la sortie audio.



o Haut-parleur

< Port Ethernet

o Port d'alimentation

Installation

1

Alimentation

Branchez le cable d'alimentation a la caméra puis I'adaptateur
d'alimentation a une prise électrique, comme illustré sur le schéma
ci-dessous.

Prise électrique

Céble d'alimentation

o Lorsque l'indicateur lumineux clignote rapidement en bleu, la
caméra est sous tension et préte pour la configuration Wi-Fi.
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2 Configuration de la caméra

1. Créer un compte utilisateur

- Connectez votre téléphone mobile a votre réseau Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz.
-Recherchez « EZVIZ » dans I'App Store ou dans Google Play™.

- Téléchargez et installez I'application EZVIZ.

-Lancez l'application.

- Créez et enregistrez un compte utilisateur EZVIZ en suivant l'assistant

de démarrage.

2. Ajoutez une caméra a EZVIZ

- Connectez-vous a votre compte a l'aide de I'application EZVIZ.

- Sur I'écran d’accueil, touchez le bouton « + » situé dans le coin supérieur
droit pour accéder a l'interface de numérisation du code QR.

-Scannez le code QR situé en dessous de la caméra.

) (

- Suivez l'assistant de I'application EZVIZ pour terminer la configuration
du Wi-Fi.
0 Maintenez le bouton de réinitialisation enfoncé pendant 5s dans
I'un des cas suivants :
+ La caméra ne parvient pas a se connecter a votre réseau Wi-Fi.
+ Vous souhaitez sélectionner un autre réseau Wi-Fi.
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Installation (facultatif)
1 Installation de la carte microSD (facultatif)

1. Faites tourner la sphére vers le haut jusqu'a ce que vous voyiez la
fente de la carte.

2. Insérez la carte microSD (vendue séparément) dans la fente comme
illustré dans la figure ci-dessous.

ffffff -Ce coté vers
( pr. ) \ ez ) le haut

Aprés avoir installé la carte microSD, vous devez initialiser la carte
dans l'application EZVIZ avant de I'utiliser.

3. Dans l'application EZVIZ, touchez « Storage Status » (Etat du stockage)
dans linterface réglages de l'appareil pour vérifier I'état de la carte
microSD.

4. Sil'état de la carte mémoire affiche « Uninitialized » (Non initialisé),
touchez pour l'initialiser.

n L'état sera changé en « Normal » (Normale) pour vous permettre
d’enregistrer des vidéos et/ou des images.
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2 Installation de la base

La caméra peut étre placée a I'horizontale ou montée au plafond.
Prenons le montage au plafond a titre d'exemple.
- Assurez-vous que le plafond est suffisamment solide pour
supporter trois fois le poids de la caméra.
« Evitez de positionner la caméra & un endroit ot la lumiére
brille directement dans I'objectif de la caméra.

- Placez le gabarit de pergage sur la surface ou vous avez choisi
d'installer la caméra.

- (Sur un mur ou un plafond en ciment uniquement) Percez les trous
correspondant au gabarit de pergage et insérez les trois chevilles.

- Utilisez trois vis métalliques pour fixer la base de la caméra, en
fonction du gabarit.

- @ Gabarit de pergage

> @ Chevilles

> € Vis métalliques

o Veuillez déchirer le gabarit de pergage aprés avoir installé la base
si nécessaire.
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3 Installation de la caméra

Montez la caméra sur la base et faites-la tourner dans le sens des
aiguilles d'une montre jusqu'a ce qu'elle soit fixée.

Aprés avoir installé la caméra, rendez-vous dans I'application EZVIZ
pour inverser I'image de la caméra.

o Pour obtenir des informations détaillées, visitez le site
www.ezvizlife.com.
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Contenido del paquete

Cémara Base

A :
‘\" O
W
o =
Juego de tornillos Plantilla de perforacion  Cable de alimentacion
£
Adaptador de corriente Guia de inicio rapido



Informacion basica

.- Ranura para
\ tarjeta microSD E

o Botén Reiniciar

Indicador led o---

—-----o Micréfono
Nombre Descripcion
Indicador led  Rojo fijo: la cAmara se esta iniciando.
* Rojo parpadeando lentamente: error al conectarse a
la red wifi.

Rojo parpadeando rapidamente: excepcion de la

camara (p. €j., error de la tarjeta microSD).

Azul parpadeando rapidamente: la cdmara esta

preparada para conectarse a la red wifi.

Azul parpadeando lentamente: la camara esta

funcionando correctamente.

Tarjeta microSD Inicialice la tarjeta en la aplicacion EZVIZ antes de usarla.

(vendida por

separado)

Botdn Reiniciar Manténgalo pulsado durante 5 segundos para
reiniciar y restaurar todos los pardmetros a los valores
predeterminados.

Micréfono Entrada de audio.
Altavoz Salida de audio.
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© Altavoz

© Puerto Ethernet

o Puerto de alimentacién

Instalacion

1

Encendido

Conecte el cable de alimentacion a la camara y, después, enchufe el
adaptador de corriente a una toma de corriente como se muestra en la
siguiente figura.

_ Toma de corriente

Cable de alimentacion

0 El led parpadeando rapidamente en azul indica que la camara esta
encendida y preparada para la configuracion de la red wifi.
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2 Configuracion de la camara

1. Cree una cuenta de usuario

- Conecte el teléfono mavil a una red wifi usando su red de 2,4 GHz.

-Busque "EZVIZ" en App Store o Google Play ™).

- Descargue e instale la aplicacion EZVIZ.

- Ejecute la aplicacion.

- Cree y registre una cuenta de usuario EZVIZ siguiendo las instrucciones
del asistente de inicio.

2. Ahada una camara a EZVIZ

- Inicie sesion en su cuenta con la aplicacion EZVIZ.

-En la pantalla de inicio, pulse «+» en la esquina superior derecha para
acceder a la interfaz de escaneo de cédigos QR.

- Siga las indicaciones del asistente de la aplicacion EZVIZ para finalizar
la configuracion de la conexion wifi.
o Mantenga pulsado el botén Reiniciar durante 5 s en cualquiera de
los casos siguientes:
+ La camara no puede conectarse a su red wifi.
+ Desea seleccionar otra red wifi.
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Instalacion (opcional)

1 Insercion de la tarjeta microSD (opcional)

1. Gire la esfera hacia arriba hasta ver la ranura para la tarjeta.

2. Inserte la tarjeta microSD (vendida por separado) en la ranura para
tarjetas como se muestra en la figura siguiente.

***** -Este lado
( ez ) \ Sgevie ) hacia arriba

o Una vez insertada la tarjeta microSD, inicialicela en la aplicacion
EZVIZ antes de usarla.

3. En la aplicacion EZVIZ, pulse «Storage Status» (estado del
almacenamiento) que se encuentra en la interfaz configuracion del
dispositivo para comprobar el estado de la tarjeta SD.

4. Si el estado de la tarjeta de memoria aparece como «Uninitialized»
(no inicializada), pulse para inicializarla.

Entonces, el estado cambiara a Normal y se podran almacenar
videos y/o imagenes.
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2 Instalacién de la base

Es posible colocar la camara horizontalmente o instalarla en el techo.
Aqui, nos referimos a la instalacion en el techo como ejemplo.
« Asegurese de que el techo sea lo suficientemente resistente E
para soportar un peso tres veces mayor que el de la camara.
« Evite colocar la camara en un area en la que la lente reciba
directamente demasiada luz.

- Coloque la plantilla de perforacion sobre la superficie escogida para el
montaje de la camara.

-(Solo para el montaje en paredes/techos de cemento). Taladre los
orificios para los tornillos segun la plantilla e inserte los tres tacos.

- Utilice tres tornillos de metal para fijar la base de la cdmara conforme
ala plantilla.

= @ Plantilla de perforacion

> @ Tacos

> @ Tornillos metalicos

o Una vez instalada la base, despegue la plantilla de perforacién si
fuera necesario.
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3 Instalacion de la cdmara

Monte la cdmara en la base y girela en sentido horario hasta que quede
asegurada.

o Una vez instalada la camara, acceda a la aplicacion EZVIZ para
voltear laimagen de la camara.

o Para obtener informacion detallada, visite www.ezvizlife.com.
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KomnnekTayusa

A
W
LWa6noH ansa
Ha6op wypynos CBepsieHnst 0TBEpPCTHiA Ka6enb nuTaHus
ApanTep nuTaHus PyKkoBoZCTBO Mo 6bICTPOIl HAaCTPOIiKe
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OcHOBHbIe cBeieHUA

.= THe3no KapTbl
microSD

CBETOANOLHBIN o--- ~-.-.o KHOMKa c6poca

WHAUKaTop
“r=--0 MukpohoH
HaumeHoBaHue OnucaHue
CBETOANOAHbIN + MMOCTOAAHHO CBETUTCA KPacHbIM: MAET BKKOYEHne
UHAuKaTop Kamepbl.
* MepfneHHO MUraeT KpacHbIM: C60M NOAKOYEHUS
Kk cetn Wi-Fi.

BbICTPO MUraeT KpacHbIM: oLIMbKa KaMmepbl
(Hanpumep, owmn6Ka KapTbl microSD).

BbICTpo MUraeT CUHUM: KaMmepa rotosa ans
nogkntoueHus Kk cetn Wi-Fi.

MegeHHO MUraeT CUHWUM: Kamepa paboTaeT B
HOPManbHOM pexume.

KapTta microSD Mepep Ucnonb3oBaHWeEM KapTbl UHULMANM3npyiTe ee

(npogpaetcs B npunoxexun EZVIZ.

OTAENbHO)

KHonka cépoca HaxmuTe n yaepxuvBainTe 5 cek. Ans nepesarpysku u
YCTaHOBKU BCeX NapamMeTpoB Mo yMoJsi4aHuto.

MukpodoH CnyXuT B KayecTBe ayAMoBXopa.

[MHaMuk CRyXuT B KayecTBe ayAMOBbIX0OAa.
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© [INHaMKK

< MopT Ethernet

o ['IopT dneKTponuTaHusa

HacTtpoiika

1 Bkniouenme nutanus

MoakntounTe Kabenb NUTaHUS K Kamepe, a 3aTeM BCTaBbTe afantep
NUTaHWs B PO3ETKY 3MIEKTPOCETH, Kak NOKa3aHO Ha PUCYHKE HUXKE.

OnekTpuyeckas
poseTka

Ka6enb nutaHus

0 BbicTpoe Muranme cBeTOAMOAHOIO MHAMKATOPA CUHUM LiBETOM
03HayvaeT, YTo KaMepa BKJIOYeHa 1 rotoBa K HacTpovike Wi-Fi.
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2 HacTtpoiika Kamepbl

1. CospaHue akkayHTa nosibaoBaTens

-MoakntounTe Mo6unbHbIN TenehoH k cetn Wi-Fi, paboTatoLei Ha
yacTtoTe 2,4 Ty,

- BbinonHuTe nouck npunoxenust EZVIZ 8 App Store unu Google Play™).

- 3arpysuTte u yctaHoBuTe npunoxenve EZVIZ.

- 3anycTuTe NpUNoXeHue.

- Co3fjaliTe 1 3aperncTpupyinTe akkayHT nonb3osatens EZVIZ ¢ nomoLubto
MacTepa yCTaHOBKM.

2. llo6aBneHue kamepbl B cuctemy EZVIZ

- B npunoxenunn EZVIZ Bongute B y4eTHYHO 3anuchb.

-Ha rnaBHOM 3KpaHe HaXMWUTe «+ » B MPaBOM BEpPXHEM YrJy, YTo6bl
nepeiTH K ckaHmpoBaHuio QR-kopa.

Home. -

- OTckaHupyiiTe QR-KOA Ha HUDKHEi NaHenm Kamepbl.

))) (

- YT06bI 3aBEpLUINTL HAacTpoiiky Wi-Fi, crefyiiTe ykazaHUsIM B MPUIOXEHNN
EZVIZ.

n YaepxuBaiTe KHOMKY c6poca B TeueHue 5 cek., eciu:
* He yAaeTcs NOAKNYUTL Kamepy K ceTu Wi-Fi;
+ Bbl XOTUTE BbIGPaTh Apyryto ceTb Wi-Fi.
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YcTaHoBKa (40NONIHMTENbHO)

1 YcraHoeka kapTbi microSD (gononHuTenbHoO)

1. TpokpyTuTe chepy BBEPX, OKa HE YBUANTE FHE3A0 AJIS KapThl.

2. BctaBbTe kapTy microSD (MpofaeTcs oTAeNbHO) B rHe30, Kak m
NOKa3aHO Ha PUCYHKE HUXe.

-3Toii CTOPOHOW
( £3ezviz / \ 3ezviz / BBEPX

Mocne ycTaHOBKM KapTbl microSD U nepes MCnonb3oBaHUEM
Heo6X0AMMO MHULMANU3UPOBATbL KapTy B NpunoxeHuu EZVIZ.

3. TposepbTe cocTosiHMe KapTbl SD B npunoxenun EZVIZ, HaxaBs
Storage Status (CocTosiHMe 3aNOMMHAIOLLEr0 YCTPOWCTBA) B OKHE
HaCTPOMKMN YCTPOMCTB.

4. Ecnu cocTosiHMe KapTbl namaTu oTobpaxaeTca kak Uninitialized
(He MHMUMANU3NPOBaHO), HaXXMUTE COOTBETCTBYIOWMA 3HAYOK,
YTOG6bI MHWLMANU3NPOBATH €e.

n Mocne aToro cocTosHWe KapTbl M3MeHuTCcs Ha Normal
(HopmanbHoe). Tenepb ee MOXHO UCMONb30BaTh AJIS1 XpaHeHUs
Bugeosanuceil u Gotorpadmii.
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7 YcTaHOBKa OCHOBaHUs

Kamepy MOXHO yCTaHOBUTb Ha FrOPU30HTasbHOI NMOBEPXHOCTM NM60
NPUKPENUTL K NOTOJIKY. PACCMOTPUM MOHTaX Ha MOTOSKe B KayecTse
npumepa.

« lepepn ycTaHOBKOMN y6eAUTECH, YTO NOTOJNIOK AOCTATOYHO
NPOYHbIN 1 MOXET BbIAEPXKaTb BEC, B TPU Pa3a MpeBbILLaKOLLMiA
BEC Kamepbl.

+ CTapaiTecb He ycTaHaBMBaTb KaMepy B MecTax, rae ee
06BEKTUB ByAET HAXOAUTLCA NOJ ANUTENbHbIM BO3AECTBUEM
NPAMbIX COSTHEYHbIX JTyYeil.

-MomecTuTe WaboH ANsi CBepsIeHUsi OTBEPCTUI Ha BbIGpaHHYHO ANs
YCTaHOBKW KaMepbl MOBEPXHOCTb.

- (TonbKo A1 6ETOHHOI CTeHbI/MoTosKa MPOCBepUTE KpenexHble
OTBEPCTUSA MO LWABNIOHY U BCTaBbTe Tpu Aro6ens.

- MpuKpenunTe OCHOBaHWE KaMepbl B COOTBETCTBUM C LIABGIIOHOM,
UCMOSb3Ys TPU METASINYECKUX LUYpYna.

- @ LLa6now ans
CBepreHus 0TBEPCTHiA

> €) MeTannuueckue wypynb

a I'Ipvl HEOéXOFlVIMOCTVI pasopsute wabnoH ANnA CBepJieHuA nocne
YCTaHOBKU OCHOBaHUA.
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3 YcraHoBKa Kamepbl

MomMecTuTe KaMepy Ha OCHOBaHUWe ¥ MOBOPaYMBaNTe Mo YacoBOi
CTpersiKe, MOKa OHa He ByaeT HafleXXHo 3ahuKcMpoBaHa.

0 Mocne ycTaHOBKM KaMepbl 3anycTuTte npunoxenue EZVIZ n
nepeBepHUTe N306paXKeHne C KaMepbl.

o [nst nonyyeHns noapo6HON MHpopmaLmmn noceTute BeG-cant
www.ezvizlife.com.
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Ambalaj igerigi

Kamera
A :
‘\" O
W .
Vida Seti Delme sablonu
\W
.‘?“u S,
Guig Adaptoru Hizli Baslangig Kilavuzu



Temel Bilgiler

LED Gosterge o---

isim
LED Gosterge

Micro SD Kart
(ayrica satilir)

Sifirlama Diigmesi

MiIC
Hoparlor

_.-—=Mikro SD Kart Yuvasi

-0 Sifirlama Diigmesi

o

Tanim

Sabit Kirmizi: Kamera baslatiliyor.

Yavas Yanip S6nen Kirmizi: Wi-Fi baglantisi
basarisiz.

Hizli Yanip S6nen Kirmizi: Kamera istisnasi

(or. Micro SD kart hatast).

Hizli Yanip S6nen Mavi: Kamera Wi-Fi baglantisi
i¢in hazir.

Yavas Yanip Sonen Mavi: Kamera diizgiin galigiyor.

Kullanmadan o6nce karti EZVIZ uygulamasinda ilk
kullanima hazirlayin.

Yeniden baglatmak ve tiim parametreleri
varsayilanlara ayarlamak igin 5 saniye basil tutun.

Ses girisi igin.
Ses ¢ikigi igin.
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o Hoparlor

o Ethernet Portu

o Glig Portu

Kurulum

1 Giig saglama

Gui¢ kablosunu kameraya takin ve gii¢c adaptoriinii asagidaki sekilde
gosterildigi gibi bir prize takin.

Elektrik Kablosu

0 Hizl yanip sénen mavi LED kameraya gti¢ verildigini ve kameranin
Wi-Fi yapilandirmasi igin hazir oldugunu belirtir.
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2 Kamera Kurulumu

1. Bir kullanici hesabi olusturun

2.4 GHz agimzi kullanarak cep telefonunuzu Wi-Fi'ye baglayin.
- App Store veya Google Play (™ 'de "EZVIZ" kelimesini aratin.

- EZVIZ uygulamasini indirin ve yiikleyin.

- Uygulamayi baslatin.

Baslangi¢ sihirbazini takip ederek bir EZVIZ kullanici hesabi olusturun
ve kayit olun.

2. EZVIZ'e bir kamera ekleyin

- EZVIZ uygulamasini kullanarak hesabiniza girin.

- Ana ekranda, QR Kodunu Tara arayliziine gitmek igin sag tst kosedeki
"+" dugmesine dokunun.

- Kameranin altindaki QR Kodunu taratin.

%ﬂ ) i

Wi-Fi yapilandirmasini tamamlamak igin EZVIZ uygulama sihirbazini
takip edin.

0 Asagidaki durumlarda Sifirlama diigmesini 5 saniye basili tutun:
+ Kamera Wi-Fi aginiza baglanamazsa.
+ Baska bir Wi-Fi agi segmek isterseniz.
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Kurulum (istege Bagh)

1 Micro SD Karti takin (istege Bagh)

1. Kart yuvasini gorene kadar yuvarlagi yukari gevirin.

2. Micro SD karti (ayrica satilir) asagidaki sekilde gdsterilen kart yuvasina
takin.

Micro SD karti taktiktan sonra kullanmadan 6nce karti EZVIZ
uygulamasinda ilk kullanima hazirlamaniz gerekir.

-Bu Taraf Yukari

3. EZVIZ uygulamasinda, SD kartin durumunu kontrol etmek igin
Aygit Ayarlar arayiiziindeki Storage Status (Depolama Durumu)'na
dokunun.

4. Hafizakarti durumu Uninitialized (Baglatilmamig) olarak goriiniiyorsa,
baslatmak igin dokunun.

Durum daha sonra Normal olarak degisecek ve videolari ve/veya
resimleri depolayabilecektir.
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2 Ayagi Takin
Kamera yatay olarak yerlestirilebilir veya tavana monte edilebilir. Burada
tavan montajini 6rnek olarak aliyoruz.
« Tavanin, kameranin agirliginin li¢ katina dayanacak kadar gicli

oldugundan emin olun.
« Kamerayi, kamera mercegine gok fazla dogrudan parlayan isik

gelen bir yere yerlestirmekten kaginin.

- Delme sablonunu, kamerayi takmak igin sectiginiz ytizeye yerlestirin.
- (Yalnizca beton duvar/tavan igin) Vida deliklerini sablona gére delin

ve U¢ baglantiyi takin.
- Kamera ayagini sablona gére sabitlemek igin ti¢ metal vidayi kullanin.

> @ Delme sablonu

> @ Diibeller

> € Metal Vidalar

o Gerekmesi halinde ayagi takildiktan sonra delme sablonunu yirtin.
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3 Kamerayi Kurun

Kameray ayaga monte edin ve sabitlenene kadar saat yoniinde cevirin.

o Kameray! taktiktan sonra kamera goriintiisiinii gevirmek igin ltitfen
EZVIZ uygulamasina gidin.

o Detayli bilgi igin lutfen www.ezvizlife.com adresini ziyaret edin.
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LIMITED WARRANTY

Thank you for purchasing Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co,, Ltd. (‘EZVIZ') products. This limited warranty (‘warranty”) gives
you, the original purchaser of the EZVIZ product, specific legal rights. You may also have other legal rights that vary by state,
province or jurisdiction. This warranty applies only to the original purchaser of the product. “Original purchaser” means any
consumer having purchased the EZVIZ product from an authorized seller. The disclaimers, exclusions, and limitations of
liability under this warranty will not apply to the extent prohibited by applicable law. No distributor, reseller, agent, or employee
is authorized to make any modification, extension, or addition to this warranty.
Your EZVIZ product is warranted for a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase against defects in materials and
workmanship, or such longer period as may be required by law in the country or state where this product is sold, when used
normally in accordance with user manual.
You can request warranty service by contacting our Customer Service.
For any defective EZVIZ products under warranty, EZVIZ will at its option, () repair or replace your product free of charge; (i)
exchange your product with a functional equivalent product; or (ii) refund the original purchase price, provided you provide
the original purchase receipt or copy, a brief explanation of the defect, and return the product in its original packaging. At
EZVIZ's sole discretion, repair or replacement may be made with a new or refurbished product or components. This warranty
does not cover the shipping cost, insurance, or any other incidental charges incurred by you in returning the product
Except where prohibited by applicable law, this is your sole and exclusive remedy for breach of this warranty. Any product
that has either been repaired or replaced under this warranty will be covered by the terms of this warranty for the longer of
ninety (90) days from the date of delivery or the remaining original warranty period.
This warranty does not apply and i void:

If the warranty claim is made outside the warranty period or f the proof of purchase s not provided;

For any malfunction, defect, or failure caused by or resulting from the evidence of impact; mishandling; tampering; use

contrary to the applicable instruction manual; incorrect power line voltage; accident; loss; theft; fire; flood; or other Acts of

God; shipping damage; or damage resulting from repairs performed by unauthorized personnel;

For any consumable parts, such as batteries, where the malfunction is due to the normal aging of the product;

Cosmetic damage, including but not limited to scratches, dents, and broken plastic on ports;

Any software, even if packaged or sold with EZVIZ hardware;

For any other damages free from defects in material or workmanship;

Routine cleaning, normal cosmetic, and mechanical wear and tear.
DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES
EXCEPT AS STATED ABOVE IN THIS WARRANTY, AND TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW,
EZVIZ DISCLAIMS ALL EXPRESS, IMPLIED, AND STATUTORY WARRANTIES AND CONDITIONS WITH RESPECT TO THE
PRODUCT, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE,
THE DURATION OF ANY APPLICABLE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS TO THE DURATION OF THIS WARRANTY, THE
SECURITY OF THE PRODUCT, OR AVAILABILITY AND RELIABILITY OF PRODUCT INFORMATION OR DATA.
NOTE: SOME STATES OR JUSRISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS,
SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.
LIMITATION OF DAMAGES
IN NO EVENT WILL EZVIZ BE LIABLE FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, EXEMPLARY, OR SPECIAL DAMAGES,
INCLUDING ANY DAMAGES FOR LOST DATA OR LOST PROFITS, ARISING FROM OR RELATING TO THIS WARRANTY OR
THE PRODUCT, AND EZVIZ'S TOTAL CUMULATIVE LIABILITY ARISING FROM OR RELATED TO THIS WARRANTY OR THE
PRODUCT WILL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT ACTUALLY PAID FOR THE PRODUCT BY THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER.
NOTE: SOME STATES OR JUSRISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL OR
'CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION OR EXCLUSION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.
LIMITATION OF LIABILITY
ALL PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA IS PROVIDED FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE, “AS IS", AND “AS AVAILABLE! EZVIZ
DOES NOT REPRESENT, WARRANT, OR GUARANTEE THAT PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA WILL BE AVAILABLE,
ACCURATE, OR RELIABLE OR THAT PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA OR USE OF THE PRODUCT WILL PROVIDE SAFETY
IN YOUR HOME. YOU USE ALL PRODUCT INFORMATION, DATA, AND THE PRODUCT AT YOUR OWN DISCRETION AND
RISK. YOU WILL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR (AND EZVIZ DISCLAIMS) ANY AND ALL LOSS, LIABILITY, OR DAMAGES,
INCLUDING TO YOUR WIRING, FIXTURES, ELECTRICITY, HOME, PRODUCT, PRODUCT PERIPHERALS, COMPUTER, MOBILE
DEVICE, AND ALL OTHER ITEMS AND PETS, RESULTING FROM YOUR USE OF THE PRODUCT INFORMATION, DATA, OR
PRODUCT. PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA PROVIDED BY EZVIZ IS NOT INTENDED AS A SUBSTITUTE FOR DIRECT
MEANS OF OBTAINING THE INFORMATION. FOR EXAMPLE, A NOTIFICATION PROVIDED THROUGH THE PRODUCT IS NOT
INTENDED AS A SUBSTITUTE FOR AUDIBLE AND VISIBLE INDICATIONS IN THE HOME AND ON THE PRODUCT, NOR FOR A
THIRD PARTY MONITORING SERVICE.
Please do not hesitate to contact your seller or our Customer Service, with any questions.



GARANTIE LIMITEE
Merci d'avoir acheté ce produit fabriqué par Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co, Ltd. (« EZVIZ »). La présente garantie limitée (« garantie » vous
octroie, en tant quacheteur original du produit EZVIZ, des droits légaux spécifiques. Vous pouvez également faire valoir dautres droits
1égaux, qui varient d'un Etat, d'une province ou d‘une juridiction a autre. La présente garantie couvre uniquement I'acheteur original du
procuit. « Acheteur original »désigne tout consommateur ayart acheté le produit E2VIZ aupres d'un distribueur agréé, Les avis de nor-
responsabilité, les exclusions et les limitati autitre de la pré pas dans la mesure ol les
lois en vigueur linterdisent. Aucun dlslrmuleur evendeur, agent ou employé 'est autorisé & effectuer des modifications, des extensions
ou des ajouts a la présente garantie.
Votre produit EZVIZ est couvert par la garantie pour une période d'un (1) an a compter de la date d'achat, contre les défauts matériels
et de main-d'ceuvre, ou durant une période plus longue telle que pourrait Fexiger la loi de 'Etat ou du pays o le produit est vendu, en cas
dutilisation normale de celuici conformément au manuel d'utilisation,
Vous pouvez solliciter le service de garantie en contactant notre service client
Pour tout produit EZVIZ défectueux couvert par la garantie, EZVIZ pourra, & sa discrétion, (i) le réparer ou le remplacer gratuitement, i)
I'échanger contre un autre produit équivalent fonctionnel ou (i) vous rembourser son prix d'achat initial, Sous réserve de la fourniture de
la facture d‘achat originale ou d'une copie de celle-ci accompagnée d'une bréve explication du défaut, et du renvoi du produit dans son
emballage dorigine. A la totale discrétion dEZVIZ, la réparation ou le remplacement fun prodiit et e Tl avec un prcit cu dss
composants neufs ou remis  neuf. La présente gatantis necouee pas le codt d'expédition, I'assurance ou tous autres frais accessoires
pris en charge par vos soins lors du retour du produit
Sauf si la loi linterdit, la mesure ci-dessous constitue votre recours exclusif en cas de violation de la présente garantie. Tout produit qui
a été réparé ou remplacé en vertu de la présente garantie sera couvert par les termes de la présente garantie pour une période de quatre-
vingt-dix (90) jours a compter de la date de livraison au client ou pour la période de garantie originale restante.
La présente garantie ne s'applique pas et est nulle dans les cas ci-dessous :
+laréclamation au titre de la garantie est faite hors la période de garantie ou si la preuve d‘achat n'est pas fournie ;
+ tout dysfonctionnement, défectuosité ou panne causé par un impact, une mauvaise manipulation, une altération, une utilisation en
violation du manuel d'utilisation en vigueur, une mauvaise tension d'alimentation, un accident, une perte, un vol, un incendie, une
inondation, un cas de force majeure, un dommage ié a lexpédition ou un dommage lié aux réparations effectuées par un technicien
non agréé, ou résultant de lune des causes ci-dessous ;
les consommables, par exemple les batteries, dont le dysfonctionnement est da au vieillissement normal du produit
les dommages cosmétiques, y compris, mais sans 'y limiter, les égratignures, les bosses et le déchirement des piéces en plastique
gamissant les ports;
les logiciels, y compris ceux emballés ou vendus avec le matériel EZVIZ;
tout autre dommage que les dommages liés aux défauts matériels ou de main-d‘ceuvre ;
- Tusure liée au nettoyage de routine, lusure cosmétique normale et f'usure mécanique.
EXCLUSIONS DE GARANTIES
A LEXCEPTION DES CAS PREVUS CI-DESSUS DANS LA PRESENTE GARANTIE, ET DANS LES LIMITES AUTORISEES PAR LA LOI EN
VIGUEUR, EZVIZ DECLINE TOUTE GARANTIE ET CONDITION EXPRESSE, IMPLICITE OU LEGALE RELATIVE AU PRODUIT, Y COMPRIS LES
GARANTIES IMPLICITES DE VALEUR MARCHANDE, D’ADEQUATION A UNE UTILISATION PARTICULIERE, DE DUREE DE TOUTE GARANTIE
OU CONDITION IMPLICITE APPLICABLE PAR RAPPORT A LA DUREE DE LA PRESENTE GARANTIE, DE SECURITE DU PRODUIT OU DE
DISPONIBILITE ET DE FIABILITE DES INFORMATIONS OU DES DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT.
REMARQUE : 1 VOUS RESIDEZ DANS UN ETAT OU UNE JURIDICTION NAUTORISANT PAS DE LIMITES SUR LA DUREE DE LA GARANTIE
IMPLICITE, LA LIMITE CI-DESSUS NE S'APPLIQUE PAS A VOUS.
LIMITES DE DOMMAGES
EZVIZ NE SAURAIT EN AUCUN CAS ETRE TENUE POUR RESPONSABLE DE TOUT DOMMAGE CONSECUTIF, ACCIDENTEL, EXEMPLAIRE OU
SPECIAL, Y COMPRIS EN CAS DE DOMMAGES DE PERTE DE DONNEES OU DE PROFIT, DECOULANT DE LA PRESENTE GARANTIE OU DU
PRODUIT. LA RESPONSABILITE TOTALE CUMULEE D'EZVIZ AU TITRE DE LA PRESENTE GARANTIE OU DU PRODUIT NE PEUT PAS ETRE
SUPERIEURE AU MONTANT EFFECTIVEMENT PAYE POUR LE PRODUIT PAR U'ACHETEUR INITIAL.
REMARQUE : SI VOUS RESIDEZ DANS UN ETAT OU UNE JURIDICTION NAUTORISANT PAS D'EXCLUSIONS OU DE LIMITES SUR LES
DOMMAGES ACCIDENTELS OU CONSECUTIFS, LA LIMITE OU LEXCLUSION CI-DESSUS NE SAPPLIQUE PAS A VOUS.
LIMITATION DE RESPONSABILITE
TOUTES LES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT CONTENUES DANS LE PRESENT DOCUMENT SONT FOURNIES A DES
FINS DE COMMODITE, « EN LETAT » ET « SELON LEUR DISPONIBILITE ». EZVIZ NE DECLARE NI NE GARANTIT QUE LES INFORMATIONS ET
DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT SERONT DISPONIBLES, EXACTES OU FIABLES NI QUE LES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES
AU PRODUIT OU LUTILISATION DU PRODUIT GARANTIRONT LA SECURITE DE VOTRE DOMICILE. VOUS UTILISEZ LES INFORMATIONS
ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT ET LE PRODUIT SELON VOTRE PROPRE VOLONTE ET A VOS PROPRES RISQUES. VOUS ASSUMEZ
LENTIERE RESPONSABILITE (ET EZVIZ NE SAURAIT ETRE TENUE POUR RESPONSABLE EN LA MATIERE) EN CE QUI CONCERNE LES
PERTES, LES RESPONSABILITES OU LES DOMMAGES, Y COMPRIS A VOTRE CABLAGE, A VOS ACCESSOIRES, A VOS INSTALLATIONS
ELECTRIQUES, A VOTRE DOMICILE, A VOTRE PRODUIT, A VOS PERIPHERIQUES DE PRODUIT, A VOS ORDINATEURS, A VOS PORTABLES
ET A TOUT AUTRE ANIMAL DOMESTIQUE OU OBJET, RESULTANT DE L'UTILISATION DU PRODUIT OU DES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES
RELATIVES AU PRODUIT. LES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT FOURNIES PAR EZVIZ NE SONT PAS DESTINEES A
REMPLACER LES MOYENS DIRECTS D'OBTENTION DES INFORMATIONS. PAR EXEMPLE UNE NOTIFICATION FOURNIE PAR LE PRODUIT
NE SAURAIT REMPLACER LES INDICATIONS AUDIBLES ET VISIBLES DANS VOTRE DOMICILE ET SUR VOTRE PRODUIT NI UN SERVICE DE
SURVEILLANCE TIERS.
Sivous avez des questions, n'hésitez pas & contacter votre distributeur ou notre service client,




GARANTIA LIMITADA
Gracias por comprar productos de Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. ("EZVIZ"). Esta garantia limitada ('garantia”) le otorga a
usted, comprador original del producto EZVIZ, derechos legales especificos. Quiza disponga de otros derechos legales segin
Ia regi6n, provincia o jurisdiccion. Esta garantia se aplica exclusivamente al comprador original del producto. Por "comprador
original e entends cuslquier consumidor que haya comprado e producto EZVIZ  un vendedor autorzads. Las enurncss,
jo esta garantia no se aplicaran en la medida prohibida por la legislacion
Vigente. Ningtin distibuidor vendedor agente o empleado 65t autorizado & hacer modficaciones, extensiones o aditiones a
esta garantia.
Su producto EZVIZ tiene garantia, que cubre defectos de materiales y fabricacion, por un periodo de (1) afio desde la fecha de la
compra o por un periodo mayor segtin lo requiera la legislacion en el pais o regién donde se venda este producto, siempre que
se utilice tal y como se indica en el manual de usuario.
Puede solicitar el servicio de garantia poniéndose en contacto con nuestro Servicio al Cliente.
Ante cualquier producto EZVIZ defectuoso, EZVIZ decidira si: () reparar o reemplazar su producto sin gasto alguno; (i) cambiar
su producto por un producto funcional equivalente; o (ii) devolver el dinero original de la compra, siempre que nos facilite el
recibo de compra original, una breve explicacin del defecto y devuelva el producto en su embalaje original. Segun considere
EZVIZ, la reparacion o reemplazo puede realizarse con un producto o componente nuevo o reacondicionado. Esta garantia no
cubre los gastos de envio, seguro ni ningun otros gastos secundarios en los que usted pueda incurir al devolver el producto.
A menos que lo prohiba la legislacion vigente, este es su recurso unico y exclusivo por incumplimiento de esta garantia.
Cualquier producto que haya sido reparado o reemplazado bajo esta garantia quedara cubierto por los términos de esta garantia
por un méximo de (90) dias desde el dia de envio o por el periodo de garantia original restante.
Esta garantia no se aplica y quedara anulada:
Si el derecho a la garantia se ejerce fuera del periodo de la garantia o si no se proporciona ninguna prueba de compra;
Por cualquier averfa, defecto o fallo provocado o que resulte de algin impacto; uso incorrecto; manipulaci6n; uso contrario a
o indicado en el manual de instrucciones; tensién de alimentacion incorrecta; accidente; pérdida; robo; incendio; inundacién;
uotros casos fortuitos; dafios de envio; o dafios que resulten de reparaciones realizadas por personal no autorizado;
Paralos elementos consumibles, tales como baterias, ya que el mal funcionamiento se debe al paso del tiempo del producto;
Daiios superficiales incluyendo, entre otros: rasguiios, abolladuras y plasticos rotos en los puertos;
Cualquier software, aunque esté embalado o se venda junto a hardware de EZVIZ;
Por cualquier otro dafio que no sea por defectos en el material o de su fabricacion;
- Limpieza rutinaria, dafios superficiales normales y desgastes mecanicos.
RENUNCIA DE GARANTIA
SALVO LO INDICADO EN ESTA GARANTIA Y EN LA MEDIDA PERMITIDA POR LA LEGISLACION, EZVIZ DECLINA TODO TIPO
DE GARANTIAS Y CONDICIONES EXPLICITAS, IMPLICITAS Y ESTATUTARIAS EN RELACION CON EL PRODUCTO, INCLUIDAS
LAS GARANTIAS DE COMERCIABILIDAD IMPLICITAS Y DE ADECUACION A UN PROPOSITO ESPECIFICO, LA DURACION DE
CUALQUIER GARANTIA O CONDICION IMPLICITA APLICABLE A LA DURACION DE ESTA GARANTIA, LA SEGURIDAD DEL
PRODUCTO, O LA DISPONIBILIDAD Y FIABILIDAD DE LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO.
NOTA: ALGUNAS REGIONES O JURISDICCIONES NO PERMITEN LIMITACIONES SOBRE LA DURACION DE LA GARANTIA
IMPLICITA, DE MODO QUE LAS LIMITACIONES ANTERIORES PODRIAN NO APLICARSELE A USTED.
LIMITACION DE DANOS
EN NINGUN CASO EZVIZ SERA RESPONSABLE POR NINGUN DANO INDIRECTO, RELACIONADO, EJEMPLAR O ESPECIAL,
INCLUIDOS LOS DAROS POR PERDIDA DE DATOS O PERDIDA DE BENEFICIOS, QUE SURJA O ESTE RELACIONADO CON ESTA
GARANTIA O EL PRODUCTO, Y LA RESPONSABILIDAD MAXIMA DE EZVIZ RESULTANTE O RELACIONADA CON ESTA GARANTIA
0 EL PRODUCTO NO SUPERARA LA CANTIDAD PAGADA POR EL PRODUCTO POR EL COMPRADOR ORIGINAL.
NOTA: ALGUNAS REGIONES O JURISDICCIONES NO PERMITEN LA EXCLUSION O LIMITACION DE DANOS SECUNDARIOS O
INDIRECTOS, DE MODO QUE LAS LIMITICIONES Y EXCLUSIONES ANTERIORES PODRIAN NO APLICARSELE A USTED.
LIMITACION DE RESPONSABILIDAD
TODA LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO SE LE PROPORCIONA PARA SU COMODIDAD "COMO ESTA" Y "SEGUN
DISPONIBILIDAD". EZVIZ NO ASEGURA NI GARANTIZA QUE LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO ESTE DISPONIBLE O SEA
EXACTA Y FIABLE O QUE LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO O USO DEL PRODUCTO SEA SEGURO EN SU HOGAR. USTED
UTILIZARA LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO Y EL PRODUCTO POR SU PROPIA CUENTA Y RIESGO. SOLO USTED (Y EZVIZ
DECLINA) SERA RESPONSABLE DE CUALQUIER OBLIGACION, DANO O PERDIDA, INCLUYENDO LA INSTALACION ELECTRICA,
MUEBLES, ELECTRICIDAD, HOGAR, PRODUCTO, PERIFERICOS DEL PRODUCTO, ORDENADOR, DISPOSITIVO MOVIL, Y CUALQUIER
OTRO ELEMENTO Y MASCOTAS, RESULTANTES DE LA UTILIZACION DEL PRODUCTO O LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO
POR SU PARTE. LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO PROPORCIONADA POR EZVIZ NO TIENE POR OBJETO SUSTITUIR OTROS
METODOS DIRECTOS DE OBTENER LA INFORMACION. POR EJEMPLO, UNA NOTIFICACION PROPORCIONADA MEDIANTE EL
PRODUCTO NO TIENE POR OBJETO SUSTITUIR LAS INDICACIONES AUDIBLES Y VISIBLES DEL HOGAR Y DEL PRODUCTO, NI
TAMPOCO UN SERVICIO DE CONTROL DE TERCEROS.
No dude en ponerse en contacto con su vendedor o con nuestro Servicio al Cliente si tiene alguna duda




OrPAHWYEHHAS TAPAHTUA

Bnaroaapum Bac 3a nokynky npoaykuuw EZVIZ (Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd). 97a orpaHMuenHas rapanTus (srapanTusi») aet Bam Kak
EZVIZ

Bol
aaKoHamu NpoBUHLIA . [laHas rapauTua

Tepmi i o3HauaeT ntogoro KynuBwero npopykT EZVIZ y asTopu3osarHoro nponasya. OTkas o

[ s C [18HHOM FaDAHTEM He AEACTBATENbHSI B CRYNae, eCTin OHI

i H W AWANE, H AreHT, H COTPYAHUK HE MMEIOT NPaBa BHOCUT Kakwe-Go

UaMeHEHS W AONONHEHMS K AHHOM FapaHT.
Ha Ba npoaykT EZVIZ AaeTCA rapanTus Ha AeeKTbl MATEPUANIOR U MSTOTOBNIEHA CPOKOM Ha 1 (0AUH) O/ C MOMEHTA NIOKYITKM Wi Ha Gonee
ANMTENbHbIft NEpHOR, COTNACHO SAKOHOAATENLCTBY OCYAGPCTBA, FA€ MPORAETCA ITOT MPOAYKT, MPH YCHOBAY MPABHILHOTO UCTION30BAHMA B
COOTBETCTBMM C PYKOBOACTBOM MofIb30BaTeNIA:
Bol MOXETe 3aNPOCHTS FaPaHTHITHOE 0BCAYXWBaHMe, OBPATUBLINCS B HaLLY CRYXGY NOAEPXKA
B Cnydae HEMCNPABHOCTH NPOAYKToB EZVIZ, Ha KOTOPbIE PACTpOCTPGHASTCA rapanTHs, KomnanuA EZVIZ pousseer no caoemy sbiGopy
(i) GecnnaTHbIi PEMOHT Wi Sameny NPOAYKTa; (ii) O6MeH NPOAYKTa Ha (iii) sosspat
CTOMMOCTH fipH YCTOBUM, 4TO Bl NPEAIOCTABUTE ODUTMHAN WK KOMWIO \eKa, KPATKOE OTIUCAHHE HEUCTIDABHOCTH, @ TAK)Ke BEDHETE MPOAYKT B ero
OPUTUHANbHOM YNaKOBKe. Ha YCMOTPEHWE KOMNaHN EZVIZ MOXET MPOMSBOAUTLCS! PEMOHT WM 3AMEHa Ha HOBbI W OTPEMOHTUDOBAHHbIA B
33BOACKWX YC/IOBUAX IPOAYKT WM €70 KOMINOHEHT. [laHHaR rapaHTWA He PACTIPOCTPAHAETCH Ha NOUTOBBIE PACXOSI, CTPAXOBKY M NOGbIe ApyTHE
HENPeABMACHHSIE PACXOALI, MOHECeHKblE BaM B CBR3I C BOIBPATOM NPORYKTa.
3a cnyuaes, , 3TOT 7OKYMEHT ABNAIETCA BaLIMM AMHCTBEHHLIM U
VCKTIOUMTENsHSIM CPEACTROM CYACGHOT 3AMTSI B CRYae HapYLIEHWA BaLLWX NpaB, 3akpENneHHbIX B AGHHO rapakTuW. K nioGoMY pORYKTY,
KOTOPBIi b1 OTPEMOHTUPOBAH W1 3MEHEH O AGHHOW FPAHTU, NIPUMEHWMBI FapaHTiHBIE YCNOBHA B Tewenwe 90 (AeBAHOCTa) Aeit C
MOMEHT N10CTABKY Wi OCTABLIETOCA NEPEOHAUANIbHOTO [aPAHTHITHOTO CPOKa.
[laHHas rapaHTAA He NIDUMEHSIETCS W SIBARETCA HARHCTBMTENLHOI
+ B Cnyuae HEUCIPABHOCTe, AEEKTOB Wi NONIOMOK, BbISBAHHBIX WA us
UCTIONL3083HUR, NOCTOPOHHEFD EMELLATENILCTEA, HAPYLIEHNS! UHCTDYKLMI npn ceTn, asapwn,
YTepe, Kpae, NOXape, HABOAHEH W MHbIX CTUXMITHBIX 6EACTBNSIX, 80 8pema W yuepte,
B PE3YAbTATE PEMOHTa, BINONHEHHOFO HeYIOMHOMONEHHBIMM NLAMH.
+ B OTHOWeHMUM NOGLIX PACKOAHBIX YaCTel, TakuX Kak GaTapeiik, Koraa us-sa crapenns
npoaykTa.
* TIoH KOGMETHNECK/X IOBPEXEHARX, B TOM SHCAE DA L3PATAKAX, BUATAHEX 1 CTOMaHKOM TICTHK Ha 1opTax
. B EZviz.
C RedheKTamMK MATEpHANa AW HITOTOBAEHNS.
] uskoca.

-B lo6bIX ApyrH:
NaHOBOM UMCTKH,
OTKAS OT APAHTAI
3A UCKJIIOYEHNEM CTNIYYAEB, YKABAHHbIX BBIWE B IAHHOV TAPA HTUH, U B EHU,
MPUMEHUMBIM 3AKOHO/JATENLCTBOM, KOMMAHWS EZVIZ OTKASBIBAETCS OT BCEX ABHbIX, MMO[PA3YMEBAEMBIX 11 HOPMATYBHBIX
FAPAHTMI Y YCJIOBMI B OTHOLUEHWY MPOIYKTA, BKJTIOYAS MO/IPA3YMEBAEMBIE FAPAHTIM TOBAPHOIO KAYECTBA NPO/IYKTA M EFO
MPUFOAHOCT AN ONPEAENEHHOM LIENNA, JITENILHOCT JII0BbIX MPUMEHVMbIX NIOJIPA3YMEBAEMBIX TAPAHTU WA YCIOBUS
CPOKA IEVICTBMA AHHOW FAPAHTYM, BE30NACHOCTb MPOfYKTA, HANIMUME U JOCTOBEPHOCTb MH®OPMALIMM O NPOYKLIMM.
NPUMEYAHME: HEKOTOPBIE FOCY/JAPCTBA UNM I0PUCAMKLMN HE nonycmm OTPAHUYEHUS CPOKA AEACTBUS
MO/IPA3YMEBAEMOW O PAHUYEHHOI TAPAHTMM, O3TOMY MOXET HE

OFPAHIHEHME YLLEPBA
HM 1P KAKVX OBCTOSITENIbCTBAX KOMMAHUS| EZVIZ HE HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTM 3A JIIOBbIE KOCBEHHBIE, CTYHAIHBIE, LITPAGHBIE
WM CMIELMATIBHLIE YBbITKY, BKIIOYAR YLLEPE B CBASH C MOTEPEN IAHHBIX AW NOTEPEV NPUBLINM, BOSHUKAIOUEN 13 MW B
CBA3Y C IAHHOM FAPAHTMEN AW MCTIONIb30BAHMEM NPOJIYKTA. COBOKYIHAS OTBETCTBEHHOCTb KOMIMAHIY EZVIZ, BbITEKAIOLLIAR
13 MW B CBA3M C YCIOBUAMM JAHHOM FAPAHTMM WNW MCTIONb30BAHMEM MPOIYKTA, HE MPEBBICAT CYMMY, GAKTUECKH
YTUTAYEHHYIO A MTPOAYKT MEPBOHAYATIbHBIM MOKYMATENEM.

NPUMEYAHWE: HEKOTOPBIE FOCY/JAPCTBA UM IOPUCANKUMN HE IONYCKAIOT MCK/IOYEHNA MW OFPAHMYEHNA
OTBETCTBEHHOCTM 3A C/YYAVHBIN UMW KOCBEHHBIM YUIEPS, NO3TOMY BbILIEYKA3AHHOE OFPAHUYEHUE MOXET HE
PACINPOCTPAHATBCS HA BAC.

NPEAENbI OTBETCTBEHHOCTM

BCE CBE/IEHMA M MHOOPMALIAS O NPOAYKTE NPMBOAATCA U1 BAUIETO YZI0ECTBA B GOPMATE «KAK ECTb» U <KAK [IOCTYTTHO».
KOMMAHIS! EZVIZ HE 3ASBIAET U HE FAPAHTUPYET, YTO CBEAEHWUS W MUHOOPMALIMA O NPOMYKTE BY/YT JOCTYMHBI, TOYHbI
W HAZEXXHBI U YTO CBE/JEHMA M MHOOPMALAS O NPO/YKTE WA ET0 MCMO/Ib30BAHME OBECMEYMT BE30MACHOCTb B
BALEM [IOME. Bbl ACTO/Ib3YETE BCE CBEAEHNS N MHOOPMALIMIO O MPOAYKTE, A TAKXKE CAM MPOAYKT 110 COBCTBEHHOMY
YCMOTPEHMIO 11 HA CBOM PUCK. Bbl HECETE MOJIHYIO OTBETCTBEHHOCTb (KOMTMAHMS EZVIZ HE HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTH) 3A BCE
BO3MOXHBIE YBbITKY, OBA3ATE/ILCTBA AW YLLLEPS, MTPUMMHEHHIE B TOM YMCIIE NPOBO/IKE, OCBETMTENILHOMY OBOPY/IOBAHYIO,
SMEKTPOCHCTEME, OMY, NIPOAYKTY, NMEPU®EPUIHLIM YCTPOWCTBAM MPOAYKTA, KOMMBIOTEPY, MOBMJTbHBIM YCTPOVICTBAM 1
BCEM [IPYTVIM MPEIMETAM, [OMALIHMM XMBOTHbIM, KOTOPBIE BblIM MONYYEHbI B PE3Y/IbTATE MCMO/b30BAHMS CBEAEHNN
1 MHOOPMALIN O NPO/YKTE, A TAKXKE CAMOTO NPO/YKTA. CBEEHMA 1
KOMMAHMEW, HE MOTYT CAYKUTb 3AMEHOV MPSIMbIM CTIOCOBAM NONYYERWS! wHwPMAuW KTIPUMEPY, HIt A1 MOIb30BATENS,
HU N1 CTOPOHHEV CNYXKBbl NICTBOM MPOAYKTA, HE MOXET CIYXVTb
SAMEHOI 3BYKOBbIM 11 BUSYATIbHbIM CHTHANIAM, UCXOAALLNM OT OMA M Gmoro NPOAYKTA

Mpu oG NIPOAGBLY WK B HalLY CAYXGY NOAREPXKA




SINIRLI GARANTI
Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. (EZVIZ) iiriinlerini satin aldiginiz igin tesekkilr ederiz. Bu sinirh garanti (‘garanti’) size,
EZVIZ {iriintniin orijinal alicisina, belirl yasal haklar vermektedir. Ayrica eyalet, sehir veya hiikiimete gére degisen baska yasal
haklanniz da olabilir. Bu garanti yalnizca iiriiniin orijinal alicist igin gegerlidir. “Orijinal alici” EZVIZ Griiniini yetkili saticidan
satin alan herhangi bir tiiketici anlamina gelir. Bu garanti redd, istisnalar ve
gegerli yasalarin yasakladigi lgiide gegerli olmayacaktir. Bu garantide herhangi bir degisiklik, uzatma veya ekleme yapma
konusunda higbir distribiltdr, satici, temsilci veya alisan yetkili degildir.
EZVIZ iiriiniiniiz, satin alma tarihinden itibaren malzeme ve iscilik hatalarina karst kullanim kilavuzuna uygun normal bir
sekilde kullanildiginda bir (1) yil veya bu satildigi iilke veya eyalette yasalarin gerektirdigi daha uzun bir siire garanti
kapsamindadr.
Milsteri Hizmetlerimizle irtibata gegerek garanti hizmeti talep edebilirsiniz.
Garanti kapsamindaki tiim kusurlu EZVIZ iriinleri igin EZVIZ kendi tercihine bagh olarak (i) iiriiniiniizii iicretsiz olarak
onaracak veya degistirecek, (i) iriniiniizii islevsel olarak esdeger bir iiriinle degistirecek veya (iii) orijinal satin alma
makbuzunu veya kopyasini, kusurun kisa bir agiklamasini ve orijinal ambalajinda iriinii iade etmeniz kosuluyla orijinal satin
alma fiyatini iade edecektir. EZVIZ'in tamamen kendi takdirine bagli olarak tamir veya degistirme yeni veya yenilenmis bir
iiriin veya bilesenlerle yapilabilir. Bu garanti, nakliye bedelini, sigortay: veya iriiniin iadesinde tarafinizdan yapilan diger olasi
masrafian kapsamaz.
Bu, gegerli yasalann yasakladigi durumlar disinda, bu garantinin ihlalinin tek ve miinhasir g6ziimiidiir. Bu garanti kapsaminda
onarilmis veya degistirilmis olan herhangi bir iiriin, teslim tarihinden itibaren doksan (90) giin veya geri kalan orijinal garanti
siiresince bu garantinin kosullanina tabidir.
Bu garanti asagidaki durumlarda gegerli degildir ve hiikimsiizdiir:
Garanti talebinin garanti silresi diginda yapiimasi veya satin alma belgesinin saglanmamas: durumunda;
Hatali kullanim, darbe, kurcalama sonucu meydana gelen herhangi bir kusurlu galisma, bozukluk veya anizada; gegerli
kullanim kilavuzuna aykin herhangi bir kullanimda, hatali giig hatti voltajinda, kaza, kayp, calinma, yangin, sel veya diger
dogal afetlerde, kargo hasarinda veya yetkisiz personel tarafindan yapilan onanmlardan kaynaklanan hasarlarda,
Anizanin, iiriiniin normal eskimesine bagh oldugu pil gibi sarf malzemesi pargalarinda;
Gizikler, cokmeler ve kinlmis plastikler dahil ancak bunlarla sinirl olmamak iizere baglanti noktalarinin iizerindeki
kozmetik hasarlarda;
EZVIZ donanimiyla birlikte paketlenmis veya satilmis olsa bile herhangi bir yazilimda;
Malzeme veya isgilik kusurlan harig diger zararlarda;
Rutin temizlik, normal yiizeysel ve mekanik asinma ve yipranmada.
GARANTININ REDDI
BU GARANTIDE YUKARIDA BELIRTILEN VE GEGERLI YASALARDA BELIRTILEN MAKSIMUM GLCULER DISINDA, BELIRLI BiR
AMAG IGIN SATILABILIRLIK VE UYGUNLUK ZIMNI GARANTILERI, BU GARANTININ SURESI IGIN GEGERLI ZIMNi GARANTI
VEYA KOSULLARIN SURESI, URUN GUVENLIGI, URUN BILGISi VEYA VERILERININ KULLANILABILIRLIGI VE GUVENILIRLIGI DE
DAHIL, E2ViZ, URUNLE ILGILi TUM AGIK, ZIMNI VE YASAL GARANTILERI VE KOSULLARI REDDEDER
NOT: BAZI DEVLETLER VEYA HUKUMETLER, ZIMNi BIR GARANTININ NE KADAR SURDUGU KONUSUNDA SINIRLAMALARA
iZIN VERMEZ, BU NEDENLE YUKARIDAKI SINIRLAMA SIZiN IGIN GEGERLI OLMAYABILIR.
HASAR SINIRLAMASI
EZViZ HIGBIR DURUMDA, BU GARANTI VEYA URUNDEN KAYNAKLANAN KAYIP VERILER VEYA KAYIP KARLAR IGIN
HERHANGI BIR HASAR DA DAHIL OLMAK UZERE HIGBIR SONUGSAL, TESADUFI, ORNEK TESKIL EDEN VEYA OZEL
ZARARLARDAN SORUMLU OLMAYACAKTIR VE EZViZiN BU GARANTI VEYA URUNDEN KAYNAKLANAN VEYA BUNLARLA
ILGILI TOPLAM KUMULATIF SORUMLULUGU ORIJINAL ALICI TARAFINDAN URUN IGIN ODENEN TUTARI ASMAYACAKTIR
NOT: BAZI DEVLETLER VEYA HUKUMETLER, KAZA VEYA DOLAYLI ZARARLARIN HARIG TUTULMASI VEYA SINIRLANMASINA
1IN VERMEMEKTEDIR, YUKARIDAKI SINIRLAMALAR VEYA HARIG TUTULMALAR SIZIN iGiN GEGERLI OLMAYABILIR
SORUMLULUK SINIRLAMASI
TUM URDN BILGILERI VE VERILER, “OLDUGU GIBI" VE "MEVCUT OLDUGU KADAR " SIZE KOLAYLIK SAGLAMAK IGINDIR”
EZViz, URUN BILGILERININ VE VERILERIN MEVCUT, DOGRU VEYA GUVENILIR OLACAGINI VEYA URUNUN URUN
BILGILERININ VE VERILERININ VEYA KULLANIMININ EVINiZDE GUVENLIK SAGLAYACAGINI iFADE ETMEZ, GUVENCE
VERMEZ VEYA GARANTI ETMEZ. TUM URUN BILGILERINI, VERILERINi VE URUNU KENDI TAKDIRINIZLE VE RiSKi
KABUL EDEREK KULLANIRSINIZ. URUN BILGILERI, VERI VEYA URUN KULLANIMINIZDAN KAYNAKLANAN KABLOLAMA,
MUSTEMILAT, ELEKTRIK, EV, URON, URUN GEVRE BIRIMLERI, BILGISAYAR, MOBIL CiHAZ VE DIGER TUM OGELER VE
EVCIL HAYVANLAR DA DAHIL TUM KAYIR, SORUMLULUK VEYA HASARLARDAN (VE EZViZ FERAGATLERINDEN) SORUMLU
OLACAKSINIZ. EZViZ TARAFINDAN SAGLANAN URUN BILGILERI VE VERILER, BILGILERIN DOGRUDAN ELDE EDILMESI iGIN
BIR TEMSILCI OLARAK TASARLANMAMISTIR. GRNEGIN, URUN ARACILIGIYLA SAGLANAN BiR BILDIRIM, EVDE VE URUNDE
SESLI VE GORUNUR GOSTERGE TEMSILCIS| VEYA UGUNCU PARTI iZLEME HIZMETI IGIN TASARLANMAMISTIR
Liitfen herhangi bir sorunuz oldugunda saticinizla veya Miisteri Hi izle iletisime
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